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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 6S 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

ApPROVALS 

------- ~--------------------------------~----------------------------------------

i 
Tariff : 

Itom No_I 

30.03.099 
30.03.099 
30.03.099 
34.02.000 

38.19.299 
38.19.299 
38.19.299 
39.07.399 
40.08.019 

40.11 

48.07.101 

Section 
XI 

82.15.009 

84.10.009 

84.61 

84.61.019 
90.10.049 

Goods 

Navane oral concentrate . . . . . . .. I 
Noriday tablets . . . . . . . . .. I 
Sterile water for injection U.S.P. Diluent . . .. • 
Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and I 

not being soaps or containing soap: . 
Approved: 

Aethoxal 
Chlorite Stabiliser B.A.S.F. 
Crillet 1 . . . . 
Crodafos N3 . . . . 
Decon 75 concentrate .. 
Empilan F.G. ., .. 
Onyxide 4300 ., .. 
Onyxide 5225 ., .. 
Solulan PB 2, 5, 10 and 20 
Standapol SHC-101 .. 

Carolid .. ., .. 
Carolid ELF-C . . . . 
CohOOur RL 
Disposable trays commonly used in laboratories .. 
Neoprene extrusion which incorporates a nylon cord for use 

as the pre-welt in the manufacture of vulcanised footwear 
Pneumatic tyres, tubes and flaps therefor, OTHER THAN 

the following sizes or their equivalent (irrespective of 
ply, rating, tread type or pattern): per 100 Ibs 

CAR 
Tyres 

ER 70 HR 14 
185 SR 13 

Transfer paper, Decalcomania when declared for use in 
making transfers for goods made in New Zealand 

Felts, felt belts, or felt belting for use on machines 

Unplated metal handles, when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him only in making kitchen tools 

"Oilifter" pumps, designed for pumping central heating 
fuel: 

Models 150, 342, 343, 570 
Cocks and valves: 

Excluding: 
(23) Purpose made 6H and 4H diameter Fullway wet 

pipe sprinkler alarm, basic non-return valves, 
flanged. cast iron 

Valves, solenoid, of plastic for use with water .. 
Trimming or cutting appliances for photographs or film .. 

B.P. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Rates of Duty 

20% 
20% 
20% 

.. i 
17}% ' 

10% 

20% 

20% 

20% 
10% 

Gen. I 
25% 
25% 
25% 
10% 

20% 
20% 
20% 
25% 
20% 

$5.83 

Free 

10% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 
23.4 
10.2 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.2 
10.8 

List 
No. 

65 
65 
65 

65 
65 
65 
65 
65 
65 
65 
65 
65 
65 
65 
65 
65 
65 
65 

65 

10.8 65 

10.2 65 

10.8 65 

10.2 65 

I 

10.2 i 65 

Effective 

From I To· 

1/8/72 
1/7/72 
1/8/72 

1/7/72 
1/1/72 
1/7/72 
1/7/72 
1/1/72 
1/7/72 
1/7/72 
1/7/72 
1/7/72 
1/7/72 
1/7/72 
1/7/72 
1/1/72 
1/7/72 
1/8/72 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 

1/8/72 

1/6/72 

1/8/72 

1/1/72 

30/6/73 
30/6/77 
31/8/76 

30/6/76 
30/9/75 
30/6/76 
30/9/76 
30/9/75 
30/9/76 
30/6/76 
30/6/76 
30/6/76 
30/9/73 
30/6/76 
30/6/76 
30/9/75 
30/6/75 
30/9/74 

30/6/76 

30/6/76 

31/3/74 

30/9/76 

28/2/74 

30/6/74 

10.2 Ii 65 , 1/1/72 
10.2. 65 : 1/1/72 

30/6/73 
31/3/75 

I 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

Decisions Ca/l('elled: 
Section I Felts ... machines 

XI i 
Section ! Felts ... machines .. 

XI 
84.10.009/ "OiIifter" ... fuel .. 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of September 1972. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

, , 

10.2 i 

10.41 

.. 144 

-- -------_. -------_.- - -----_ .. _-- ------ ---------

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


