THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 65

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	П	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
30.03.099	Navane oral concentrate	Free	20%	25%	10.2	65	1/8/72	30/6/73
30.03.099	Noriday tablets	Free	20%	25%	23.4	65	1/7/72	30/6/77
30.03.099	Sterile water for injection U.S.P. Diluent	Free	20%	25%	10.2	65	1/8/72	31/8/76
34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:	Free		10%	10.8			, -, .
	Aethoxal					65	1/7/72	30/6/76
	Chlorite Stabiliser B.A.S.F.					65	1/1/72	30/9/75
	Crillet 1		{`}			65	1/7/72	30/6/76
	Crodafos N3					65	1/7/72	30/9/76
	Decon 75 concentrate					65	1/1/72	30/9/75
	Empilan F.G					65	1/7/72	30/9/76
	Onyxide 4300					65	1/7/72	30/6/76
	Onyxide 5225					65	1/7/72	30/6/76
	Solulan PB 2, 5, 10 and 20					65	1/7/72	30/6/76
	Standapol SHC-101					65	1/7/72	30/9/73
38.19.299	Carolid	Free		20%	10.8	65	1/7/72	30/6/76
38.19.299	Carolid ELF-C	Free		20%	10.8	65	1/7/72	30/6/76
38.19.299	Cohedur RL	Free		20%	10.8	65	1/1/72	30/9/75
39.07.399	Disposable trays commonly used in laboratories	Free	17 1 %	25%	10.2	65	1/7/72	30/6/75
40.08.019	Neoprene extrusion which incorporates a nylon cord for use as the pre-welt in the manufacture of vulcanised footwear	Free	••	20%	10.8	65	1/8/72	30/9/74
40.11	Pneumatic tyres, tubes and flaps therefor, OTHER THAN the following sizes or their equivalent (irrespective of ply, rating, tread type or pattern): per 100 lbs	Free	••	\$5.83	••	65	1/1/72	30/6/76
	CAR					Į		
	Tyres ER 70 HR 14 185 SR 13							
48.07.101	Transfer paper, Decalcomania when declared for use in making transfers for goods made in New Zealand	Free	••	Free	10.8	65	1/1/72	30/6/76
Section XI	Felts, felt belts, or felt belting for use on machines	Free	10%	10%	10.2	65	1/8/72	31/3/74
82.15.009	Unplated metal handles, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making kitchen tools	Free		25%	10.8	65	1/6/72	30/9/76
84.10.009	"Oilifter" pumps, designed for pumping central heating fuel:	Free	20%	25%	10.2	65	1/8/72	28/2/74
	Models 150, 342, 343, 570	Ener	20.9/	25.0/	10.2	68	1/1/22	20/6/74
84.61	Cocks and valves: Excluding:	Free	20%	25%	10.2	65	1/1/72	30/6/74
	(23) Purpose made 6" and 4" diameter Fullway wet pipe sprinkler alarm, basic non-return valves, flanged, cast iron							
84.61.019	Valves, solenoid, of plastic for use with water	Free	20%	25%	10.2	65	1/1/72	30/6/73
90.10.049	Trimming or cutting appliances for photographs or film	Free	10%	25%	10.2	65	1/1/72	31/3/75

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

initice Educations										
Cancelled :										
Felts machines	• • 1	••	••	•• •			10.2	••	••	
					i		: I			
Felts machines	••	••	••	•••	••	••	10.4	••	••	••
	•					I	1			
"Oilifter" fuel	• ••	••	••	•• ••	••	••	•••	44	••	
]			[-		
	Felts machines Felts machines	Felts machinesFelts machines	Felts machines	Cancelled: Feltsmachines Feltsmachines	Cancelled: Feltsmachines Feltsmachines	Cancelled: Feltsmachines Feltsmachines <th>Cancelled: Felts machines </th> <th>Cancelled: Felts machines </th> <th>Cancelled: Felts machines Felts machines</th> <th>Cancelled: Felts machines Felts machines</th>	Cancelled: Felts machines	Cancelled: Felts machines	Cancelled: Felts machines Felts machines	Cancelled: Felts machines Felts machines

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of September 1972.